	OIP
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	JUN 0 3 1998
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex	(A/94)
Tab settings ⇔ ⊏	A STATE OF THE STA
To the Hone	orable Carmasione

06-09-1998



ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext. 2/94)	NLY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ₹	
10 the Honorable Cathanesioner or rational and reasonable	J the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MID 6-3-98	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jacklin Seed Company	Name: J.R. Simplot' Company
<u>.</u>	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 999 Main Street, Suite 130
☐ Corporation-State	City: Boise State: ID ZIP:83707
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 11, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Appendix A	
Additional numbers at	tached?Xu Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Aaron B. Retzer Name: <u>Epstein, Edell & Retzer</u>	7. Tables (07.05D.0.44)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
6/08/1998 JSHRBAZZ 00000122 75254311	XD Enclosed Check #1686
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 50.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1901 Research Blvd.,	O Danait account month on
Suite 400	Deposit account number:
City: Rockville State: MD ZIP: 20850	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
Aaron B. Retzer	6/2/98
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and decyment.
Total Harrison of pages morading	KADEVADE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacklin Seed Company (hereinafter "Jacklin"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Idaho and located at West 5300 Riverbend Avenue, Post Falls, Idaho 83854, has intended to use the marks listed on Appendix A in interstate commerce and is the owner of the applications which were filed with the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office on the dates listed on Appendix A, based on its bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce, which applications have been given the Serial Numbers listed on Appendix A, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the marks under the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, J.R. Simplot Company (hereinafter "Simplot"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Nevada and located at 999 Main Street, Suite 1300, Boise, Idaho 83707, is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jacklin does hereby assign to Simplot the marks in the above-identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain.

JACKLIN SEED COMPANY

Effective Date: Octo	ber 1, 1997	By Duane A. Jackl	in, President
State of Idaho County of Kootenai)) ss.		
On thisstate, personally appearance Company, the	ared Duane A. Jacklin, kno	wn or identified to me to e instrument on behalf	tary Public in and for said be the President of Jacklin of said corporation and
	WHEREOF, I have hereur icate first above written.	Notary Public in an Idaho, residing at k	otenai

APPENDIX A

Serial No.	- Mark	Filing Date
75/254,311	SEASHORE ZOYSIAGRASS	March 5, 1997
75/354,349	PARTÉE	September 9, 1997
75/354,369 MOUNTAIN BLACK BENT		September 9, 1997

G:DOCMENJACKLINASSONI,TIS

RECORDED: 06/03/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1737 FRAME: 0880